700472678

REEL: 027022 FRAME: 0591

OCT-04-2011 12:03

PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

FAIRAIS ONL!	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MEDIAMESH GBR	CVD Cake Verffereth AC
	Name: GKD - Gebr. Kufferath AG
Additional name(s) of convoying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_No	Street Address: Metallweberstr. 46
	D-52353 Dueren, Germany
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	A NO. C.
Execution Date: July 29, 2011	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	the execution date of the annication is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
U.S. Divisional Patent Application Serial No. 13/199,989	
Filed: September 14, 2011	
Additional number	s attached? Ycs _X No
and the second s	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address:	
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Steet Add Soc. 10. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	Authorized to be shall great to appear
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	8. Deposit account number:03-2468
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	October 4, 2011
Frederick J. Dorchak Name of Person Signing Sign	
Mattie of Leizon orkning	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3
RipatentsKKUFFERATH-KASSNER ET AL-1 PCT DIVISIONALIAzsignment Recordation - 3rd, wpd	
	PATENT

24571

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, MEDIAMESH GBR, Metallweberstrasse 46 D-52363 Dueren, GERMANY is the owner of record of

US patent 7,980,730 issued on 19 July 2011,

US patent application 11/832,994 filed 02 August 2007, and

US patent application 12/084,813 filed 10 October 2008

And whereas

GKD - Gebr. Kufferath AG, a Corporation of Germany having a place of business at Metallweberstr. 46, D-52353 Dueren is desirous in acquiring an interest in the same.

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (one dollar) in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, MEDIAMESH GBR does by these presents sell, assign, and transfer unto GKD - Gebr. Kufferath AG the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by GKD - Gebr. Kufferath AG for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by MEDIAMESH GBR had this assignment and sale not been made.

pate 1 29th, 2011

MEDIAMESH GBR

By Stephan Kufferath, owner

24571 Rosseignment wpd